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No. DIAM. SPREAD @ HEIGHT
TEN 0.65 16 16
TE/2 1.10 20 18
TE/3 1.30 20 20
TE/4 1.60 14 20
TE/5 1.10 20 16
TE/6 0.80 16 16
TE/7 0.40 8 16
TE/8 0.40 12 16
TE/9 0.65 15 17
TE/10 0.65 15 17
TE/M 0.65 15 17
TE/12 0.95 18 17
TE/3 0.70 18 16
TE/4 0.40 4 3
TE/15 0.40 4 3
TE/16 0.15 4 6
TE/N7 0.20 6 6
TE/18 0.50 4 6
TE/9 0.35 10 6
TE/20 0.20 8 6
TE/21 0.20 8 6
TE/22 0.20 8 6
TE/23 0.50 12 8
TE/24 0.20 8 8
TE/25 0.20 8 8
TE/26 0.20 8 8

TE/27 0.20 4 6
TE/28 0.20 4 6
TE/29 0.15 4 6
TE/30 0.15 4 6
TE/31 0.20 6 6
TE/32 0.20 4 3
TE/33 0.30 8 10
TE/34 0.20 8 6
TE/35 0.20 8 6
TE/36 0.20 8 6
TE/37 0.20 8 6
TE/38 0.20 8 6
TE/39 0.20 8 6
TE/40 0.20 6 6
TE/41 0.15 4 6
TE/42 0.15 4 6
TE/43 0.15 4 6
TE/44 0.15 4 6
TE/45 0.20 6 8
I'E/40 0.20 s <
TE/AT 0.20 4 6
TE/48 0.20 4 6
TE/49 0.20 6 6
TE/50 0.20 6 6
TE/51 0.65 14 12
TE/52 0.40 6 8
TE/53 0.20 4 6
TE/54 0.95 22 19
TE/55 0.80 10 10
TE/56 0.65 20 12
TE/57 0.20 4 6
TE/58 0.20 4 6
TE/59 0.20 4 6
TE/60 0.20 4 6
TE/61 0.20 4 6
TE/62 0.35 10 6
TE/63 0.25 6 6
TE/64 0.30 10 10
TE/65 0.70 14 14
TE/66 1.40 24 18
TE/67 1.00 18 18
TE/68 0.80 16 8
TE/69 0.60 8 8
TE/70 1.20 18 15
TE/71 1.30 14 14
TE/72 1.30 22 17
TE/73 0.90 22 17
TE/74 0.90 16 16
TE/75 0.90 16 16
TE/76 1.00 22 18
TE/77 1.00 18 18
TE/78 1.20 16 18
TE/79 1.00 14 12
TE/80 0.60 14 16
TE/81 0.80 20 16
TE/82 0.70 8 10
TE/83 0.15 4 10
TE/84 0.15 4 10
TE/85 0.15 4 10
TE/86 0.15 4 10
TE/87 0.50 16 14
TE/88 0.80 20 18
TE/89 0.60 18 18
TE/90 0.90 22 18
TE/91 1.00 22 18
TE/92 0.80 16 10
TE/93 0.40 8 8
TE/94 0.45 8 8
TE/95 0.40 8 8
TE/96 0.40 8 8
TE/97 0.65 8 8
TE/98 0.65 8 8
TE/99 0.30 5 5
TE/100 0.70 12 10
TE/101 0.40 8 10
TE/102 0.85 12 10
TE/103 0.40 10 10
TE/104 0.55 12 10
TE/105 0.80 16 12
TE/106 0.40 10 10
TE/107 0.35 8 8
TE/108 1.50 28 18
TE/109 1.20 14 14
TE/110 1.30 20 16
TE/M11 0.30 8 8
TE/112 1.00 22 16

TREE DIAMETER MEASURED APPROXIMATELY 1.5M ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. TREE
SPREADS ARE SYMBOLIC ONLY AND ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GENERALISED
CANOPY SIZE. TREE BOLE MAY NOT SIT CENTRALLY TO THE CANOPY. TREE HEIGHT
ESTIMATED FROM GROUND LEVEL.
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1P1650
THIS SURVEY IS ORIENTATED TO ORDNANCE SURVEY GRID NORTH. THE SURVEY IS
TO A PLANE GRID. HORIZONTAL MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THIS SURVEY WILL
BE GROUND DISTANCES.
SITE CENTRE: E 437424, N 121309
LOCAL SCALE FACTOR: 0.9996185
ALL LEVELS RELATE TO ORDNANCE SURVEY DATUM GENERATED BY ACTIVE GPS
NETWORK.
DRAINAGE:-
NO ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR SUB SURFACE ACCESS TO MANHOLES OR
CHAMBERS. ANY PIPE SIZES, DEPTHS OR BELOW GROUND DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN
FROM THE SURFACE AND THUS WILL ONLY BE APPROXIMATE. ANY FLOW TYPES
(FOUL WATER, SURFACE WATER OR COMBINED) ARE ASSUMED AND THEREFORE
REQUIRE VERIFICATION.
ROAD MARKINGS:-
ROAD MARKINGS DISPLAYED ARE SYMBOLIC. LENGTH, SPACING AND THICKNESS
121600 ETC. ARE INDICATIVE ONLY.
30.29 SPOT LEVEL
SURVEY STATION
O SAPLING
) BUSHES/SHRUB
£y
£ TREE (INDICATIVE ONLY)
S
HEDGE/AREA OF UNDERGROWTH
CONTOUR
———= GATE
OVERHEAD CABLE
—o———  FENCE
\@ PHOTOGRAPH LOCATION AND NUMBER
Al ARCH LEVEL LB LETTER BOX
AV AIRVALVE LP LAMPOST
B BOLLARD MH MANHOLE
BB  BELISHA BEACON MKR MARKER
BH  BOREHOLE OHC OVERHEAD CABLE
- BL  BEDLEVEL OpL OPENING LEVEL
L= BS  BUSSTOP OSBM 0S BENCHMARK
BT BT COVER P POST
C/B  CLOSED BOARD FENCE PIR POST AND RAIL FENCE
CIL  CHAIN LINK FENCE PIW POST AND WIRE FENCE
CATV CABLE TELEVISION COVER PEC PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
CC  CONTROL CABIN PM PARKING METER
COL COLUMN RE RODDING EYE
Conc/p CONCRETE PANEL FENCE RWL RETAINING WALL
CPY  CANOPY SAP SAPLING
crl CROWN LEVEL SEC SECURITY CAMERA
Csty CABLE STAY SGY STRIP GULLY
CTV  CABLE TELEVISION POINT SoL SOFFIT LEVEL
CYR CYCLE RACK sP SIGNPOST
DK  DROPPED KERB SpL SPRINGING LEVEL
DP  DOWNPIPE sV STOP VALVE
EiP  ELECTRIC INLET POINT Tac TACTILE PAVING
EL  ELECTRIC INSPECTION COVER  TCB TELEPHONE BOX
EP  ELECTRICITY SUPPLY POLE TE/? TREE + NUMBER
ER  EARTHROD THL THRESHOLD LEVEL
FH  FIRE HYDRANT TL TRAFFIC LIGHT
G GULLY ToF TOP OF FENCE
G/DP  GULLY AND DOWNPIPE Tow TOP OF WALL
GP  GATE POST ™ TELEPHONE POLE
Gpi  GASPIPE WM WIRE MESH FENCE
GV GASVALVE w/P WOODEN PANEL FENCE
IC  INSPECTION CHAMBER WLV WATER LEVEL
IL INVERT LEVEL WM WATER METER
/R IRON RAILING FENCE wo WASH OUT
KO  KERBOUTLET
STATION EASTING NORTHING LEVEL DESCRIPTION
STN/ 437287.33 121504.25 38.05 Survey Nail
STN/4 437270.29 121504.24 37.78 Survey Nail
- STN/8 437252.01 121188.89 37.73 Survey Nail
Lol STN/9 437285.71 121609.09 34.27 Survey Nail
STN/10 437274.65 121408.18 38.22 Survey Nail
STN/11 437287.29 121309.89 38.11 Survey Nail
STN/2 437270.86 121239.79 37.97 Survey Nail
STN/3 43724315 121044.46 37.68 Survey Nail
STN/14 437219.25 120980.24 37.69 Survey Nail
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1 0l TREE SCHEDULE
i o 5 No. DIAM. SPREAD@ | HEIGHT
‘\ Pl \ TEN 0.65 16 16
‘\‘ Sl e B TE/2 1.10 20 18
! (1t ] TE/3 1.30 20 20
! : J TE/4 1.60 14 20
A 7 7 TE/5 1.10 20 16
IR L [ N TE/6 0.80 16 16
by [ TEN? 0.40 8 16
bl 2 e TE/8 0.40 12 16
| 5 TE/9 0.65 15 17
IR N TEMO 0.65 15 17
r m + + TE/M 0.65 15 17
i X ' TE/N2 0.95 18 17
A~ | TEN3 0.70 18 16
3 o I TEN4 0.40 4 3
121300 | - + TEN5 0.40 4 3 121300
| — TE/16 0.15 4 6
! T TEN7 0.20 6 6
7 + TE/18 0.50 4 6
1 = TENM9 0.35 10 6
> TE/20 0.20 8 6 NOTES
Tz b TE/21 0.20 8 6
iom £ - TE/22 0.20 8 6
% i i TE/23 0.50 12 8 THIS SURVEY IS ORIENTATED TO ORDNANCE SURVEY GRID NORTH. THE SURVEY IS
3 it * TE/24 0.20 8 8 TO A PLANE GRID. HORIZONTAL MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM THIS SURVEY WILL
§ | + TE/25 0.20 8 8 BE GROUND DISTANCES.
| )i TE/26 0.20 8 8
3 ( TER27 0.20 4 6 SITE CENTRE: E 437424, N 121309
h i TE/28 0.20 4 6
i + [y TE/29 0.15 4 6 LOCAL SCALE FACTOR: 0.9996185
| { TE/30 0.15 4 6
o i + TE/31 0.20 6 6
: y TE/32 0.20 4 3 ALL LEVELS RELATE TO ORDNANCE SURVEY DATUM GENERATED BY ACTIVE GPS
{ TE/33 0.30 8 10 NETWORK.
- TE/34 0.20 8 6
! TE/35 0.20 8 6 DRAINAGE:-
* TE/36 0.20 8 6
TE/37 0.20 8 6 NO ALLOWANCE HAS BEEN MADE FOR SUB SURFACE ACCESS TO MANHOLES OR
TE/38 0.20 8 6 CHAMBERS. ANY PIPE SIZES, DEPTHS OR BELOW GROUND DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN
TE/39 0.20 8 6 FROM THE SURFACE AND THUS WILL ONLY BE APPROXIMATE. ANY FLOW TYPES
TE/40 0.20 6 6 (FOUL WATER, SURFACE WATER OR COMBINED) ARE ASSUMED AND THEREFORE
TE/41 0.15 4 6 REQUIRE VERIFICATION.
TE/42 0.15 4 6
TE/43 0.15 4 6 ROAD MARKINGS:-
TE/44 0.15 4 6
TE/45 0.20 6 8 ROAD MARKINGS DISPLAYED ARE SYMBOLIC. LENGTH, SPACING AND THICKNESS
TE/46 0.20 6 8 ETC. ARE INDICATIVE ONLY.
TE/A7 0.20 4 6
TE/48 0.20 4 6
TE/49 0.20 6 6
TE/50 0.20 6 6 LEGEND
TE/51 0.65 14 12 0
TE/52 0.40 6 8 < SPOT LEVEL
TE/53 0.20 4 6
TE/54 0.95 22 19 /\ SURVEY STATION
121250 TE/55 0.80 10 10 121250 -
TE/56 0.65 20 12 ) SAPLING
TE/57 0.20 4 6 —
TE/58 0.20 4 6 J BUSHES/SHRUB
TE/59 0.20 4 6 -
TE/60 0.20 4 6 N
TE/B1 020 M . Q‘R/} TREE (INDICATIVE ONLY)
TE/62 0.35 10 6
TE/63 0.25 6 6 HEDGE/AREA OF UNDERGROWTH
TE/64 0.30 10 10
TE/65 0.70 14 14
TE/66 1.40 24 18 CONTOUR
TE/67 1.00 18 18
TE/68 0.80 16 8 f———  GATE
TE/69 0.60 8 8
TE/70 1.20 18 15 OVERHEAD CABLE
TE/71 1.30 14 14 o FENCE
TET2 1.30 22 17
TE73 0.90 22 17
* TE/74 0.90 16 16 PHOTOGRAPH LOCATION AND NUMBER
TE/75 0.90 16 16 NF
TE/76 1.00 22 18
TET7 1.00 18 18
s | 120 16 18 ABBREVIATIONS
TE79 1.00 14 12
TE/80 0.60 14 16 AL ARCH LEVEL LB LETTER BOX
TE/81 0.80 20 16 AV ARRVALVE LP LAMPOST
TE/82 0.70 8 10 B BOLLARD MH MANHOLE
TE/83 0.15 4 10 BB  BELISHA BEACON MKR MARKER
TE/84 0.15 4 10 BH  BOREHOLE OHC OVERHEAD CABLE
TE/85 0.15 4 10 BL  BEDLEVEL OpL OPENING LEVEL
. TE/86 0.15 4 10 BS  BUSSTOP OSBM 0S BENCHMARK
TE/87 0.50 16 14 BT BT COVER P POST
TE/88 0.80 20 18 C/B CLOSED BOARD FENCE PIR POST AND RAIL FENCE
TE/89 0.60 18 18 CIL  CHAIN LINK FENCE PIW POST AND WIRE FENCE
TE/90 0.90 22 18 CATV CABLE TELEVISION COVER PEC PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
TE/91 1.00 22 18 CC  CONTROL CABIN PM PARKING METER
TE/92 0.80 16 10 COL  COLUMN RE RODDING EYE
TE/93 0.40 8 8 Conc/p CONCRETE PANEL FENCE RWL RETAINING WALL
151200 TE/94 045 8 8 e CPY CANOPY SAP SAPLING
- TE/95 0.40 8 8 “h Cr.  CROWN LEVEL SEC SECURITY CAMERA
TE/96 0.40 8 8 Csty CABLE STAY SGY STRIP GULLY
TE/97 0.65 8 8 CTV  CABLE TELEVISION POINT Sol SOFFIT LEVEL
TE/98 0.65 8 8 CYR CYCLE RACK sP SIGNPOST
TE/99 0.30 5 5 DK  DROPPED KERB SpL SPRINGING LEVEL
TE/100 0.70 12 10 DP  DOWNPIPE sV STOP VALVE
TE/101 0.40 8 10 EiP  ELECTRIC INLET POINT Tac TACTILE PAVING
TE/02 0.85 12 10 EL  ELECTRIC INSPECTION COVER  TCB TELEPHONE BOX
TE/M03 0.40 10 10 EP  ELECTRICITY SUPPLY POLE TE? TREE + NUMBER
TE/04 0.55 12 10 ER  EARTHROD THL THRESHOLD LEVEL
TE/05 0.80 16 12 FH  FIRE HYDRANT L TRAFFIC LIGHT
TE/106 0.40 10 10 G GULLY ToF TOP OF FENCE
TE/M07 0.35 8 8 G/DP  GULLY AND DOWNPIPE Tow TOP OF WALL
4 [ TE/M08 1.50 28 18 GP  GATE POST ™ TELEPHONE POLE
S TE/09 1.20 14 14 Gpi  GASPIPE W/M WIRE MESH FENCE
( TE/10 1.30 20 16 GV GASVALVE w/P WOODEN PANEL FENCE
/ TEN11 0.30 8 8 IC  INSPECTION CHAMBER WLV WATER LEVEL
b TE/M12 1.00 22 16 IL INVERT LEVEL WM WATER METER
\ /R IRON RAILING FENCE WO WASH OUT
( KO  KERB OUTLET
) TREE DIAMETER MEASURED APPROXIMATELY 1.5M ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. TREE
[ ] SPREADS ARE SYMBOLIC ONLY AND ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GENERALISED
CANOPY SIZE. TREE BOLE MAY NOT SIT CENTRALLY TO THE CANOPY. TREE HEIGHT
}i : ESTIMATED FROM GROUND LEVEL. STATION CO-ORDINATES
/
‘S STATION EASTING NORTHING LEVEL DESCRIPTION
+ ) STN/1 437287.33 121504.25 38.05 Survey Nalil
( STN/4 43727029 121504.24 37.78 Survey Nail
\ STN/8 437252.01 121188.89 37.73 Survey Nail
Y STN/9 437285.71 121609.09 34.27 Survey Nail
+ STN/10 43727465 121408.18 38.22 Survey Nail
[ — STN/11 437287.29 121309.89 38.11 Survey Nail
\ T STN/2 437270.86 121239.79 37.97 Survey Nalil
X | STN/13 43724315 121044.46 37.68 Survey Nail
D N STN/14 437219.25 120980.24 37.69 Survey Nail
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